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Criterion 6 - Governance, Leadership and Management

[ 6.3 Faculty Empowerment Strategies J

6.3.2 Number of teachers provided with financial support to attend conferences/ workshops and towards
membership fee of professional bodies during the year.
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Rajgad Dnyanpeeth’s
SHRI CHHATRAPATI SHIVAJIRAJE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Gat No. 237, Pune Bangalore Highway, Dhangawadi, Tal-
Bhor, Dist-Pune (Maharashtra)

Criterion 6- Governance, Leadership and Management

Key Indicator- 6.3 Faculty Empowerment
Strategies

6.3.2 Number of teachers provided with financial support to attend conferences/ workshops and towards
membership fee of professional bodies during the year

Year [Name of Teacher Name of conference/ workshop attended for which Name of the Amount
financial supportprovided professional body of
for which support
membership fee is (Rs)
provided
2022- |Prof. Kaustubh R. Completed NPTEL-AICTE Faculty Development NPTEL 1000/-
23 |[Juarw Program on Waste Water Treatment and Recycling




2. Policy for Financial
Support to Staff




Rajgad Dnyanpeeth’s
; SHRI CHHATRAPATI SHIVAJIRAJE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
" Gat No. 237, Pune Bangalore Highway, Dhangawadi, Tal — Bhor, Dist- Pune (Maharashtra)

Research policy for Faculty and Students
Vision:
Support for innovation, research to provide healthy environment.
Objectives:
e Establish healthy atmosphere for faculties and students to engage research by providing
required infrastructure and necessary financial assistance.
Keep faculties and students up to date with latest inventions in their field through
seminars and workshops and faculty development programs.
Equip students to solve relevant challenges through interaction with society.
To encourage faculty to apply for intellectual property rights and patents.
To promote research publications in reputed journals and conferences.
Composition of research and development cell:
e Dean research and Development — Chairperson.
e Project co-ordinator from each department — Members.
Motivating Faculty for Higher Education:
The institute has adopted a policy to inspire the faculties for higher education.
To provide needed support at the time of admission for pursuing Ph.D.
To make provision of study leave for the faculty pursuing Ph.D. in order to complete the
research work.
To make provision of duty leave in order to attend workshops, seminars, skill
development, faculty development programs etc.
Motivating Faculty and Students for Conference, Publications and IPRS:
e The faculty can avail duty leave for attending the National / International conferences

with prior permission of the head of the institute.




Provision of financial assistance in the annual budget is made for the organizing national
/ international conferences, paper presentation, quiz competition, attending orientation
programs, project competition, technical events etc.

The institute also supports for getting patents (Intellectual property rights) in the

respective areas of the faculty.

Organizing / Attending Training Programs:

The institute provides workshop, laboratory facilities, computer laboratory with internet
connection to support the research projects.

The institutes encourage participation of the students at University / State/ National /
International level of competitions like AVISHKAR, SAEINDIA, SUPRA etc. by

providing financial assistance and training / expert guidance to the students.

Institute supports to faculties in paying registratidn fees to attend the training programs /

workshop.
Institute supports in paying registration fee to get the membership of professional bodies
/ societies like ISTE/IME etc.

Collaboration with Training centers and Industries through MOU’s:

Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is made between institute and the training
centres and industry (Industry institute interaction).

Conduction of workshops, project internship, guest lectures, faculty development
programs (FDP), sharing of infrastructure and other resources for mutual beneficial

relationship can be made possible through MOU’s.

— Tl

Principal
Rajgad Dnvanpeeth's
Shri Chhatrapati Shiviiraje College of Engg.
Dhangawadi, Pune-412206




3. E-Copy of Financial
Assistance to Staff




Shri Chhatrapati Shivajiraje College of Engineering - (From 1-Apr-2021) - (From 1-Apr-2022)

S No 237 Off NHOA4, Pune - Benglore Highway
NP Dhangawadi,
Tl Bhor, Dist - Pune

Conference & Seminar Faculties Alc
| edger Account

FAPE2022 1012 Dec 2023
Date Particulars Veh Type Veh No

462022 Cr Central Bank of India Alc No, 3086368734 Payment 99
Bemg payment made agst NPTL Exam Fee

Dr Closing Balance

Page 1

Debit Credit
1,000.00
1,000.00

1,000.00

100000 1,000.00




Cenlral Bank of In¢

SARPOO_SAROI

P.O.SAROLE , TAL.BHOR , DIST.:PU!
Branch Code :023

IFSC Code :CBIND2823

Accounl Number : 30863687

Product lype : HSS-GEN-PUB-OTH-RURAL-I}

8JGAD DNYANPEETH
TDHNAGAWADI I
JISTDHANGAWADI
ALBHOR J
STPUNE |
2205
Tail : sescoe@gmail.com |
atement Date ‘Wed Oct 11 14:39:26 I1ST 2023 |
cared Balance :15050538.63
scleared Amount :0.00

‘awing Power :0.00
TATEMENT OF ACCOUNT from 01/04/2022 to 30/09/2022

e R OSt Datle \g;t;: Bégré:;h ﬁll]?nqkti‘er Account Description Debit Credit Balance
02/04/2022 |02/04/2022_| 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 24545.50 5526337.54 CR
02/04/2022 | 02/04/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 43778.50 5570116.04 CR
02/04/2022 | 02/0472022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 37990.00 5608106.04 CR
02/0412022 | 02/04/2022_| 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 44496.00 5652602.04 CR
02/0412022 | 02/0412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 44496.00 5697098.04 CR
020412022 | 02/04/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 44496.00 5741594.04 CR
02/04/2022 |02/0412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 12272.75 5753866.79 CR
02/04/2022 |02/0412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 5091.00 5762957.79 CR
02/04/2022 | 0210412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 11751.25 5774709.04 CR
020412022 |02/0412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 9091.00 5783800.04 CR
02/04/2022 | 02/0412022 |02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 11751.25 5795551.29 CR
02/0412022 |02/042022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 21889.25 5817440.54 CR
021042022 [02/04/2022 |02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PEMS 21889.25 5839329.79 CR
02/0472022 | 0210412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 21889.25 5861219.04 CR
02/04/2022_|02/04r2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 18636.25 5879855.29 CR
02/04/2022_|02/04/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 21889.25 5901744.54 CR
020412022 [02/0412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 21889.25 5923633.79 CR
0240412022 |02/0412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Cradit Through PFMS 21889.25 5945523.04 CR
02/04/2022 | 0210412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 12272.75 5957795.79 CR
021042022 _|02/0412022 |02884 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 11751.25 5969547.04 CR

210412022 |02/0412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 21889.25 5991436.29 CR
0210412022 | 0210412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 21889.25 6013325.54 CR
02/04/2022 0210412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 21889.25 6035214.79 CR
02/04/2022 | 0210412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 18636.25 6053851.04 CR
02/04/2022 | 0210412022 02684 BY TRANSFER 18636.25 6072487.29 CR
02/04/2022 |02/0412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 21889.25 6094376.54 CR
0210412022 | 020412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 21889.25 6116265.79 CR
02104/2022 | 020412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 16818.25 6133084.04 CR
02/04/2022 1020412022 |o2684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 21889.25 6154973.20 CR
gz‘;‘:ﬁ:zz zj::ing 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 21889.25 | 6176862.54 CR
P e 0210«2022 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 12272.75 6189135.29 CR
P Uzmafzozz 22684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 15468.50 6204603.79 CR
0210012022 [0202075 ozz: BY TRANSFER/Cradil Through PFMS 12272.75 6216876.54 CR
0210412022 02101252 Tomger BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 166818.25 6233694.79 CR
0210412022 | 021041202 o5 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 18636.25 6252331.04 CR
0210412022 [o2ioarznns 0:5224 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 25000,00 6277331.04 CR
0210412022 [020012035 oo 4 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 12272.75 6289603.79 CR
0210412022 [caionragns mf;: BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 11751.25 6301355.04 CR
csocr T | —— (2 e T e ——r
02/04/2022 | 02/04/2022 -0_26—84_-_ BY TMNSFEWC"G s 3R . Y = 2 OF
redit Through PFMS 11751.25 63560879570
02/042022 0210412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Thiough PFMS 21889.25 [ #isBimE.ameR /
0210412022 _102/0412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFERIG MS : /s ﬁﬁﬂl R
0210412022 |02iirngs redit T_nmugn PFMS 12272.75 Ffe _?g@ﬁ
(Do e <022 102684 BY TRANSFER/Cradil Through PFIMS 11751.25 ol s3dbemnovenl | S
02/04/2022_102/0412022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Cradil Through PFMS 12272.75 2 \6avaBage cr| /&
MQ—M%— BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 11751.25 \ % dq0dEhB AR 53
02/04/2022 02104/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 21869.25 N
%%& 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PEMS 21889.26 nafAaisal ]
y — pa—




%ruz e | \D“a:‘(" :| D(I:'(:GL{’E L :;;:i;;i 4‘ ALLUGUL L EDLTTDLUH [PICNIN ] (ST ! DataLe
h\rr :')q 0612022 5‘(‘?’%’2 i CASK DEPOSIT/SELF ] 'I
A\ QIO | e — AJ" J;" OS - fsf““ ] 104200.00 | 7876866.14 CR
N 10/0612022 %l*.OruGr?nz? 02342 081214 |CHEQUE WDLMTRF TO RDTC POLY 1000000.00 [ 6876866.74 CR[
g+ 10/06/2022 | 02684 1 CAS PRES CHQ/068186 : - :
Q 1010612022 \ 0/06/2022 | 0268 068186 (\‘?{E ;\ ;’r\;(};{(}\f?gg ;&IDCI.G CHQ 068186  BANK OF 455682.00 6421184.14 CR ,
i} 10{06i2022 \10:06!’&022 02342 081211 335%"5 WOL/TRF TOMr. KAUSTUBH RAVINDRA 1000.00 6420784.14 CR
110/06/2022 |10/06/2022 02342 081204 |CHEQUE WOLITRF TO BHAKTI R BHATTI 30000.00 6390184.14 CR
10/06/2022 | 1010612022 02342 081205 | CHEQUE WDL/TRF TO BHAKTI R BHATTI 30000.00 6360184.14 CR
10/08/2022 | 1010612022 02342 027492 |CHEQUE DEPOSIT/TRF TO SCS COE 2324253.00 8684437.14 CR
14/06/2022 |14/06/2022 .{02342 081201 | CHEQUE WDL/pramod o pilil 30000.00 8654437.14 CR
i 14/06/2022 |14/06/2022 02342 081203 |CHEQUE WDL/prantad p pati 30000.00 8624437.14 CR
16/06/2022 |16/06/2022 | 02342 005670 |CHEQUE DEPOSIT/DD PAY 02002 26042022 10000.00 8634437.14 CR
16/06/2022 | 16/06/2022 |02342 005669 |CHEQUE DEPQSIT/OD PAY 02002 26042022 31700.00 8666137.14 CR
16/06/2022 |16/06/2022 04982 BY TRANSFER/UPIRRN 216711535234/AULTINA_rajgad 32188.00 8698325.14 CR
dyanpeeth sang
16/06/2022 |16/0612022 | 03052 068165 |CAS PRES CHQI0EB1G5WASIM ISAK KHAN — UNION 14190.00 8684135.14 CR
BANIK OF INDIA (UBI
17/06/2022 | 17/06/2022 02342 CASH DEPOSIT/cash 174100.00 8858235.14 CR
18/06/2022 |18106/2022 |02342 TO TRANSFER/PC:SMS CHARGES+GST:APR-JUN 22 17.70 8B58217.44 CR
20/06/2022 {20/06/2022 |02684 068164 |CAS PRES CHQ/068164AQUA AMRUT PLUS  BANK OF 21750.00 8836467.44 CR
BARODA (BOB)
20/06/2022 |20/06/2022 |04982 BY TRANSFER/UPIIRRN 217148358164/AULT|Payment 2000.00 8838467.44 CR
from PhonePe_Ban
21/06/2022 |21/06/2022 |03052 081207 |CAS PRES CHQ/081207Miss GAURI SOMNATH BANK 9000.00 8829467.44 CR
OF MAHARASHTRA (BOM
2310612022 |23/06/2022 | 02342 CASH DEPOSIT/cash . 83300.00 8912767.44 CR
23/06/2022 |23/06/2022 |02342 CORR CASH DEPOSIT/corrections $3300.00 8829467.44 CR
25/06/2022 |25/06/2022 |04982 BY TRANSFER/UPIRRN 217616721805/AULT|UP | null 200.00 8829667.44 CR
azsmsxzozz 25/06/2022 | 04982 BY TRANSFER/UPIRRN 217617476007/AULT|UPI_null 2200.00 8831867.44 CR
27/06/2022 |27/06/2022 |03052 081210 | CAS PRES CHQ/081210NONCON SERVICES AND HOFC 10372.00 8821495.44 CR
BANK LTD (HDFC)
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 02342 CASH DEPCSIT/cash 200000.00 902149544 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 |02342 CASH DEPOSITicash 130000.00 9151485.44 CR
02/0712022 |02/07/2022 |02342 DR BATCH/TRICKLE FEE/Salary June 2022 4882876.00 4268619.44 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 21869.25 4290508.69 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 12272.75 4302781.44 CR
02/0712022 |02/07/2022 [02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 21889.25 4324670.69 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 12272.75 4336943.44 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 |02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 18636.25 4355579.69 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFERICredit Through PFMS 25000.00 4380579.69 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER 25000.00 4405579.69 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 21889.25 4427468.94 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 |02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 21889.25 4449358.19 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 25000.00 4474358.19 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 25000.00 4499358.19 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 25000.00 4524358.19 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 1227275 4536630.94 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 12272.75 4548903.69 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 25000.00 4573903.69 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 25000.00 4598903.69 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 25000.00 4623903.69 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 8Y TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 21889.25 4645792.94 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 12272.75 4658065.69 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PEMS 18636.25 4676701.94 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 |02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PEMS 12272.75 4688974.69 CR
02/07/2022 | 02/07/2022 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 21889.25 4710863.94 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 25000.00 4735863.94 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 21889.25 475775319 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 12272.75 4770025.94 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 25000.00 479502594 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 25000.00 482002594 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 8Y TRANSFER/Cradit Through PFMS 25000.00 4845025.94 CR
02/07/2022 | 02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 25000.00 4870025.94 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 25000.00 4895025.94 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 |02684 BY TRANSFER/Cradit Through PFMS 16818.25 4911844.19 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 21889.25 4933733.44 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 |02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 12272.75 4546006.19 CR
02/07/2022 |02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 21889.26 4967895.44 CR
02/07/2022 02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Cradil Through PFMS 21889.25 4989784.69 CR
02/07/2022 | 02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Thraugh PFMS 25000.00 5014784.6 L
02/07/2022 | 02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 21889.25 s03gef3:9%4 ERYan
02/07/2022_|02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credl Through PFMS 25000.00 sph 16 PYGE CR|
oz/o7/2022_|02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 25000.00 0R6A73.54
o2/07/2022_| 0210712022 | 026084 BY TRANSFER/Crodit Through PFMS 25000.00 SB1167BB4 C
W 02/07/2022 | 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credit Through PFMS 12272.75 542$946.69.C
W 02/07/2022_| 02684 BY TRANSFER/Cradil Through PFMS 21889.25
WMI_ZU_?&_ 02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 25000.00 5
2 |02684 BY TRANSFER/Credil Through PFMS 1889,
%%— nnco4 DV TOAMOCCO/  endit -n.....En. niuo -2|:nnn 2? i:%}.
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Attending
Conferences/Workshops




NPTEL-AICTE
& Faculty Development Programme

(Funded by the MoE, Govt. of India)

fﬂll;&
7.4
»

V)
/N

This certificate is awarded to

Kaustubh Ravindra Juare

for successfully completing the course

Wastewater Treatment and Recycling

with a consolidated score of 70 %

17— Laal)

Prof. Andrew Thangaraj Prof. Dileep N. Malkhede

NPTEL Coordinator Advisor-| (Research, Institute & Faculty Development)
IIT Madras All India Counci for Tachnical Education
Roll No: NPTEL22CE76533780311 Duration of NPTEL course : 12 Weeks

the above course thro de, has submitted online assignments and passed proctored exams,

ons under CAS as per AICTE notifications dated 24" July 201B, similar (o other refragher

F.No. AICTE / RIFD / FDP through MOOCs / 2017-18
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